Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2016
Page 1 of 6
TI-P143-01
ST Issue 11
Description
The FT46 is an austenitic stainless steel bodied ball float steam trap having stainless steel working internals and automatic air venting
facility. The body and cover castings are produced by a TÜV approved foundry. The trap is supplied with integrally flanged connections

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Note: Although FT46 4.5 bar - 21 bar versions are fitted with a capsule air vent assembly as standard, they can be fitted with a bimetallic
air vent assembly upon request.
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT46-21 ball float steam trap, having an austenitic stainless steel body and cover with a bimetallic
air vent assembly. Connections are to be flanged to EN1092 PN40.
Note: Although the FT46 32 bar is fitted with a bimetallic air vent assembly as standard, it can be fitted with a capsule air vent assembly
and steam lock release feature upon request.
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT46-21 ball float steam trap, having an austenitic stainless steel body and cover with a capsule
air vent assembly. Connections are to be flanged to EN1092 PN40.
A
B
F
C
B
F
C
D
D
E
E
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size A B C D E F Weight
DN15 150 80 80 215 120 155 10.8
DN20 150 80 80 225 120 165 10.8
DN25 160 115 85 276 170 215 15.0
DN40 230 130 115 326 200 200 33.0
DN50 230 141 123 332 200 225 43.0
Face-to-face dimensions in accordance with EN 26554 (Series 1)
Steam traps
Ball float
8.5
99
5.5.86
8
=--------=--============
f
t-
i
spirax Isarco
i
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Page 6 of 6
FT46 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN50)
TI-P143-01 ST Issue 11
Capsule air vent assembly
17
Dowel 18
Steam lock
release assembly
19 + 21
65 10 7 811 9
626 5 78
2
2 3
12
20

Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6, 18, 20, 21
Note: Item 12 (Erosion deflector) is only used in DN40 and DN50.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap, including
pressure range.
Example: 1 - Capsule air vent assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN20 FT46-4.5 ball float steam trap.
Item Size or
mm N m
2
DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/F M10 x 60 19 - 22
DN40 19 A/F M16 x 85 60 - 66
DN50 24 A/F M16 x 85 80 - 88
5 DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/F 50 - 55
Main valve assembly with float
(DN15, DN20 and DN25)
Main valve assembly
(DN40 and DN50)
Bimetallic air vent assembly
17
Item Size or
mm N m
7
DN15, 20 and 25 M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8
DN40 10 A/F M6 x 20 10 - 12
DN50 13 A/F M8 x 20 20 - 24
17 17 A/F 50 - 55
19 22 A/F 50 - 55
Recommended tightening torques
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
Page 1 of 7
FT47
SG Iron
Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN50)
Description
The FT47 is an SG iron ball float steam trap with integral automatic air venting facility. It is available with horizontal flanged connections
as well as vertical flanged connections, designated FT47V. As an option in the horizontal version up to 21 bar g, a manually adjustable
needle valve can be added for use as a steam lock release designated FT47-C. If required, the cover can be drilled and tapped 3/8" BSP
or NPT for the purpose of fitting a drain cock. For the horizontal DN50 only, body and cover castings are produced by a TÜV approved
foundry.
Standards
This product fully complies with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) and carries the  mark when so
required.
Certification
This product is available with a manufacturers' Typical Test Report. As an available option certification to EN 10204 3.1 can be supplied.
Note: All certification/inspection requirements must be specified at the time of order placement.
FT47
DN15, DN20 and DN25
DN15 shown
FT47
DN40 and DN50
DN50 shown
FT47-C
TI-P142-01
CMGT Issue 14
Steam traps
Ball float
8.5
100
5.5.87
8
. ---
--- --- ---
w t§j i
--- --- ---
spirax Isarco
--- ---
--- ---~
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
TI-P179-13

Baffle plate 22
Overhaul kit 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 22
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap, including
pressure range.
Example: 1 - Maintenance kit for a Spirax Sarco DN25 FTC62-62 ball
float steam trap.
6
(not an
available
spare)
3
8 9
18
14
17
1319
16
22 1512
107
Page 1 of 6
FTS62 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN25)
TI-P179-14
CMGT Issue 4
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
FTS62
Stainless Steel
Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN25)
Description
The FTS62 is a stainless steel bodied ball float steam trap having stainless steel working internals and automatic air venting facility.
FTS62 available options when facing the body:
L-R Select L-R for a flow direction of Left-to-Right
or
R-L Select R-L for a flow direction of Right-to-Left
Optional extra:
On request the cover (2) can be drilled and tapped for the purpose of fitting a balance line.
If this option is requested at the time of order placement there will be an extra charge incured and the unit will be treated as a special product.
Standards
This product fully complies with the requirements of the EU Pressure Equipment Directive/UK Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations
and carries the  /  mark.
Certification
This unit is available with certification to EN 10204 3.1.
Note: All certification/inspection requirements must be stated at
the time of order placement.
Sizes and pipe connections
½", ¾" and 1" Screwed BSP or NPT
½", ¾" and 1" Socket weld ends to BS 3799 and Class 3000 lbs
Standard flanges:
DN15, DN20 and DN25 Flanged EN 1092-1 PN100 †
½", ¾" and 1" Flanged ASME B 16.5 Class 600
2
TI-P179-14
CMGT Issue 4
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2022
Steam traps
Ball float
8.5
115
5.5.108
8
CE: UK
C:A
spir%arco
So/utions N A B I L I T y Steam I sus TA 1 First for so L u TI o Ns
EXPERTISE
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
TI-P179-14
CMGT Issue 4

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FTS62-62 L-R ball float steam trap, flanged to EN 1092 PN100 with stainless steel body and cover
and thermostatic air vent.
Notes: 1. PN100 EN 1092-1 and ASME 600 B 16.5 face-to-face dimensions
Steam traps
Ball float
8.5
118
5.5.111
8
1111
1200
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
i-----
V
~
1.5 2
_/
~ ~
~~
i---- ,,,,/
~ -- ¡_...---
~
------~ 1-----
~
l--- L.--
V---
~
---------
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20
spirax
✓sarco
~ t:L ✓---
,/
,/",,_,/
~
30 40 50 60 62
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
TI-P179-14
CMGT Issue 4
Page 4 of 6
FTS62 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN25)
0
0
100
200
300
425
400
20 40 60 80 99.3
The product must not be used in this region or beyond the parameter of the PMA or TMA of the relative end connection.
Body design condition ASME Class 600
PMA Maximum allowable pressure  99.3 bar g @ 38 °C
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 425 °C @ 56 bar g
Minimum allowable temperature -29 °C
PMO Maximum operating pressure for saturated steam service 63.1 bar g @ 280 °C
TMO Maximum operating temperature 425 °C @ 56 bar g
Minimum operating temperature Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco 0 °C
Minimum operating differential pressure 0.1 bar g
PMX Maximum differential pressure

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product, providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FTS62-62 L-R ball float steam trap, flanged to EN 1092 PN100 with stainless steel body and cover
and thermostatic air vent.
Notes: 1. PN100 EN 1092-1 and ASME 600 B 16.5 face-to-face dimensions
Steam traps
Ball float
8.5
119
5.5.112
8
1· 7,------,-------
spir%arco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
TI-P179-14
CMGT Issue 4
Page 6 of 6
FTS62 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps (DN15 to DN25)
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part
inch
or
mm
N m lbf ft
3 " NPT Square head plug 11 mm A/F " NPT As required
4 ¾" UNF Hex. Nut 1.125" A/F ¾" UNF 252-260 186 - 192
6 Strainer cap 32 mm A/F M28 x 1.5 170-190 125-140
9 Air vent assembly 32 mm A/F M22 x 1.5 80-88 59-65
10 Air vent tube assembly 11 mm A/F M10 x 1.5 10-12 7-9
12 M6 x 30 Socket head cap screw 5 A/F (Hex Key) M6 14-16 10-12
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Body/cover gasket kit 18
Air vent assembly + Air vent tube 9 and 10
Strainer screen + 'S' type gasket 7 and 8
Maintenance kit
" NPT taper plug 3
M6 x 30 long cap screw (x 4) 12
Pivot pin 13
Float assembly 14
½" Ø ball 15
Conical spring 16
Valve seat and discharge pipe assembly 17
'S' type gasket + Spirally wound gaskets 8, 18 and 19
Baffle plate 22
Overhaul kit 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 22
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap, including
pressure range.
Example: 1 - Maintenance kit for a Spirax Sarco DN25 FTS62-62 ball
float steam trap.
6
(not an
available
spare)
3
8 9
18
14
17
1319
16
22 1512
107
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2014
TI-P605-01
ST Issue 1
FTS23 Stainless Steel Body and Cover
FTC23 Carbon Steel Body with Stainless Steel Cover
Ball Float Steam Traps
Page 1 of 5
Description
FT_23 ball float steam traps are suitable for use with saturated and
superheated steam, on process equipment, and the first choice for
drainage of temperature controlled systems.
They are the perfect choice in solving problems caused by steam
that is carrying solid and incondensable contaminants such as salts
and gasses; These quickly lead to fouling and the accumulation of
sediment and debris, resulting in failure of the internal mechanism.
They are typically used on geothermal steam.
The main design feature is the innovative self-cleaning float
closing mechanism, which allows automatic safe operation even
in cases of severe steam contamination. Furthermore, the position
and size of the main valve and seat makes it easier for the discharge
of condensate and solid contaminant. The trap is able to modulate
the condensate flow adapting immediately to sudden and large
variations of flow and pressure.
Another key feature of the unit is the external manual lever that
allows the valve ball to be fully opened regardless of the presence
or absence of condensate in the unit - This facilitates the fast
removal of any sediment / condensate that may be in the unit and
easier inspection in maintaining optimum performance of the
internal mechanism.
Available types
FTS23-07
Stainless steel body, cover and internals
PMO   7 bar g
FTS23-23 PMO 23 bar g
FTC23-07 Carbon steel body with
Stainless steel cover and internals
PMO   7 bar g
FTC23-23 PMO 23 bar g
Standards
These products fully comply with the requirements of the European